Selling & marketing expenses -3.1% -2.8% -2.9% -2.3%

R&D expenses -1.4% -1.2% -1.2% -1.0%

General & admin expenses -1.1% -0.6% -0.7% -0.6%

 -5.5% -4.6% -4.8% -3.9%

Source(s): the Group , ABCI Securities estimates

Exhibit 16: Margin forecasts

Source(s): Company, ABCI Securities estimates

Based on the above assumptions, we expect core net profit to drop by 41.2% YoY to

RMB2.7bn in 2020E amid challenging near-term operating environment. For 2021E,

we expect core net profit to reach RMB10.6bn with a core net margin of 7.9%.

36.0%

23.2%

33.1%
31.1% 31.7%

-8.4%
-12.8%

4.8% 2.9%

7.9%

-25.0%

-15.0%

-5.0%

5.0%

15.0%

25.0%

35.0%

45.0%

2017 2018 2019 2020E 2021E

Gross margin Core net margin

 Meituan Dianping (MD, 3690 HK)
Internet Media and Consumer Commerce Sector

Mar 31, 2020

   16

Sensitivity

In terms of earning sensitivity, we estimate that a 100bp improvement in core net

margin would increase its 2020E and 2021E core net profits by 35.5% and 12.6%.

Exhibit 17: Earnings sensitivity

Changes in core

net margin (bps)

Changes in 2020E

core net profit

Changes in 2021E

core net profit

100 35.5% 12.6%

75 26.6% 9.5%

50 17.8% 6.3%

25 8.9% 3.2%

- 0.0% 0.0%

-25 -8.9% -3.2%

-50 -17.8% -6.3%

-75 -26.6% -9.5%

-100 -35.5% -12.6%

Source(s): ABCI Securities estimates

Exhibit 18: Forecast changes

2020E

Comment

 (RMB m) old new Diff

Revenues 129,035 94,606 -27% Lower GTV assumptions

Net income 4,172 1,200 -71%

Core profit 6,187 2,740 -56%

Source(s): ABCI Securities estimates

Exhibit 19: Forecast changes

2021E

Comment

 (RMB m) old new Diff

Revenues 173,271 133,581 -23% Lower GTV assumptions

Net income 11,197 8,062 -28%

Core profit 13,838 10,589 -23%

Source(s): ABCI Securities estimates

 Meituan Dianping (MD, 3690 HK)
Internet Media and Consumer Commerce Sector

Mar 31, 2020

   17

Exhibit 20: Quarterly financials (RMB mn)

 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19

Food delivery 7,056 8,908 11,173 11,006 10,706 12,845 15,577 15,716

In-store, hotel and travel 3,138 3,673 4,436 4,594 4,492 5,245 6,181 6,357

New initiatives and others 1,081 2,492 3,468 4,203 3,976 4,613 5,736 6,086

Revenue 11,275 15,073 19,076 19,803 19,174 22,703 27,494 28,158

Cost of revenue -8,063 -12,232 -14,505 -15,323 -14,105 -14,762 -17,901 -18,440

Gross profit 3,212 2,841 4,571 4,481 5,069 7,941 9,592 9,718

Selling & marketing expenses -2,846 -3,868 -4,622 -4,535 -3,706 -4,149 -5,615 -5,349

R&D expenses -1,383 -1,704 -2,004 -1,982 -2,036 -2,032 -2,137 -2,240

Selling & marketing expenses -667 -978 -1,238 -2,846 -1,075 -1,038 -1,056 -1,232

Provision of impairment losses   715 -84   -324 -112 -332

FV changes on investments 471 -17 -341 991 165 -139 164 72

Others 165 161 266 157 279 854 611 787

Profit from operations -1,048 -2,851 -3,452 -3,735 -1,304 1,113 1,447 1,424

Finance income 47 62 69 116 53 22 38 54

Finance cost -8 -5 -15 -15 -47 -50 -49 -45

FV changes of CB -20,213 -4,637 -79,755

Shares of gains of investments -1 7 2 -57 8 18 24 58

PBT -21,223 -7,424 -83,152 -3,690 -1,290 1,102 1,461 1,490

Income tax expenses 159 -292 -144 276 -143 -226 -127 -30

Profit -21,065 -7,716 -83,296 -3,414 -1,434 876 1,333 1,461

Core profit -981 -3,211 -2,472 -1,582 -1,039 1,492 1,942 2,270

YoY

Revenue growth (%) NA NA 97.2% 89.0% 70.1% 50.6% 44.1% 42.2%

EBIT growth (%) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Net profit growth (%) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Core profit growth (%) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Margin

Gross profit margin (%) 28.5% 18.8% 24.0% 22.6% 26.4% 35.0% 34.9% 34.5%

Operating margin (%) -9.3% -18.9% -18.1% -18.9% -6.8% 4.9% 5.3% 5.1%

Profit margin (%) -186.7% -51.1% -436.6% -17.3% -7.5% 3.9% 4.9% 5.2%

Core profit margin (%) -8.7% -21.3% -13.0% -9.4% -5.4% 6.6% 7.1% 8.1%

Source: The Company, ABCI Securities

 Meituan Dianping (MD, 3690 HK)
Internet Media and Consumer Commerce Sector

Mar 31, 2020

   18

Maintain HOLD; TP at HK$ 95

Peer valuation analysis

Overall, MD’s listed peers include oversea listed online food delivery platforms and online

travel platforms.

Major online food delivery platforms, such as Grubhub (GRUB US), Delivery Hero (DHER

GY), and Just East Takeaway (TKWY NA), are currently trading at the averages of 8.8x/7.3x

2020E/2021E P/S. Overall, these platforms are still in the early stage of profitability, and

investors tend to value them on a P/S basis.

On the other hand, major online travel platforms, including Trip.com (TCOM US) and